



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 10104/2025**

DURGA DASS BALIHAR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. V. Elan Chezhiyan, Mr. Nasim
Anwar & Mr. J. Dharni Dharn,
Advocates.

versus

**THE NEW INDIA ASSURANCE
CO LTD AND ANR & ANR.**

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Sanjay Rawat & Mr. Varun
Rawat, Advocates for R-1. [M:-
9810105108]

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER
01.08.2025

%

The Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.

List on 19.08.2025.

(BY ORDER)

COURT MASTER

AUGUST 1, 2025

'pv'